# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Dean Kamen	07/19/2007
Jason A. Demers	06/25/2007
David E. Altobelli	06/26/2007
Larry B. Gray	07/10/2007
N. Christopher Perry	07/10/2007
Brian Tracey	07/10/2007
James D. Dale	06/29/2007
Dirk A. Van der Merwe	06/27/2007
Kingston Owens	07/03/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DEKA Products Limited Partnership
Street Address:	340 Commercial Street
City:	Manchester
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE
Postal Code:	03101

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13018054

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (603)624-0573

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (603)669-5139

Email: mgorayeb@dekaresearch.com

Correspondent Name: DEKA Research & Development Corp.

Address Line 1: 340 Commercial Street

Address Line 4: Manchester, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03101

**PATENT** 

REEL: 026337 FRAME: 0106

CH \$40.00 150180

501543260

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	168
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marc J. Gorayeb
Total Attachments: 7 source=I68ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=I68ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif source=I68ExecutedAssignment#page3.tif source=I68ExecutedAssignment#page4.tif source=I68ExecutedAssignment#page5.tif source=I68ExecutedAssignment#page6.tif source=I68ExecutedAssignment#page7.tif	

PATENT REEL: 026337 FRAME: 0107

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

ASSIGNOR:

Dean Kamen
Jason A. Demers
David E. Altobelli
Larry B. Gray
N. Christopher Perry

Brian Tracey James D. Dale

Dirk A. Van der Merwe

Kingston Owens

ASSIGNEE:

**DEKA Products Limited Partnership** 

340 Commercial Street

Manchester, NH 03101-1108

**INVENTION:** 

Heat Exchange Systems, Devices and Methods

**ATTORNEY DOCKET:** 

1062/E77

SERIAL\_NO:

11/787,213

FILED:

April 13, 2007

Assignor is the sole inventor (if only one inventor is listed above) or a joint inventor (if more than one inventor is listed above) of the above invention (the "Invention") described in a United States patent application (the "Application") bearing the above attorney docket number and having as a title the above name for the Invention. The Application has a Patent and Trademark Office filing date and serial number as indicated above, or if no filing date and serial number are shown, has a Declaration executed by Assignor contemporaneously with this Assignment.

For valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, each Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee (which term shall include Assignee's successors and assigns), all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the Invention, all improvements therein, the Application and all priority rights arising therefrom, and any patents, and any reissues and extensions

1

thereof, which issue in any country upon any patent applications which correspond with any of the following: the Application, any divisional, continuation-in-whole, or substitute United States application which is based on the Application; or any continuation-in-part United States application (including divisions, continuations-in-whole or -in-part, and substitutions thereof or therefor) based in-part on any of the above described applications.

Each Assignor further agrees that such Assignor and Assignor's heirs and legal representatives will, without further consideration, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of all of the above applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for patents and for reissues and extensions therefor, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will communicate any facts known to Assignor relating to the Invention, to obtain or maintain or enforce patents for the Invention and improvements therein in any and all countries and to vest title thereto in Assignee. Each Assignor further agrees that such Assignor will, without further compensation to Assignor during the term of such Assignor's employment by Assignee and thereafter for reasonable compensation as determined by Assignee, perform such other acts as may be reasonably required when requested by Assignee, including attending depositions, preparing and executing declarations and affidavits and testifying as a witness, to obtain or maintain or enforce patents for the Invention and improvements therein in any and all countries and to vest title thereto in Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Assignor hereby exec	cutes this instrument on the date
set forth below.	
Date: 7.19.07 Dean Kamen, As	signor
STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE	
County of hollowyd, ss.	July 19, 2007
On this 19 hday of 1, 2007, before me, the und personally appeared Dean Ramen, proved to me through s	ersigned notary public,
identification, which consisted of NI Migras 4 wast	to be the person
whose name is signed on the preceding or attached documen	t, and acknowledged to
me that he/she sighed 100 tentarily for its stated purpose.	1- 1
Seal COMMARIE 2009 Notary Public	Mrs
My commission of	expires: 2:11:09
ARY WHAMPSHIT	
Date: 425/7	
Jason A. Demers,	Assignor
STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE	
County of History, ss.  On this 15th day of the , 2007, before me, the undersign	
On this What of the , 2007, before me, the undersign	ed notary public, personally
appeared Jason A. Demers, proved to me through satisfactory	evidence of identification,
which consisted of M Www Uchu , to be the pers the preceding or attached document, and acknowledged to me	on whose name is signed on that he/she signed it
voluntarily for its stated purpose.	that he/she signed it
Hother W	rdv
Seal Notary Public	
My commission e	expires: 2.[].09
MI SHON ON THE SHOP OF THE SHO	1
EXEMPTED 1	
PEB 2000 U	
WHAMPAIN	
minimum 3	

Date: 6-26-2007	David E. Altobelli, Assignor
STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE	
County of MShringh, ss.	June 26, 2007
anneared David F. Altohelli, proved to me t	e me, the undersigned notary public, personally through satisfactory evidence of identification,, to be the person whose name is signed on knowledged to me that he/she signed it
STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE	
County of Historian, ss.	July 10, 2007
appeared Larry B. Gray, proved to me throu consisted of <u>NH WWWS UCC</u> , to	e me, the undersigned notary public, personally agh satisfactory evidence of identification, which to be the person whose name is signed on the wledged to me that he/she signed it voluntarily  Notary Public  My commission expires: 2:1.09
Seal WOOW	Notary Public
CONTRACTOR OF THE PART OF THE	My commission expires: 2.11.00

Date: 2007 - July - 1019	11. Mistorlier
Date. 2007	N. Christopher Perry, Assignor
STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE	
County of histornah, ss.	July 10, 2007
On this loth day of July 2007, before	e me, the undersigned notary public, personally
which consisted will with Nover lacest	e through satisfactory evidence of identification, to be the person whose name is signed on
the precedition attached ocument, and ac	e through satisfactory evidence of identification,, to be the person whose name is signed on knowledged to me that he/she signed it
voluntarily for its stated purpose.	1.
CONTRACTOOS COLUMN	Notary Public
Seal Money 25	Notary Public
MANNEW HAMMIN	My commission expires: 2:11:09
Date: 07/10/07	Duca
	Brian Tracey, Assignor
STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE	
County of Historogh, ss.	July 10, 2007
On this Oth day of July , 2007, before	me, the undersigned notary public, personally the satisfactory evidence of identification, which
appeared Brian Tracey, proved to me throug consisted of No Www Www., to	th satisfactory evidence of identification, which
preceding or attached document, and acknowledge	wledged to me that he/she signed it voluntarily
for its stated purpose.	
	Home With Notary Public
Seal WOO	Notary Public
W. soon is in	My commission expires: 2:11:09
COMPARE SOON CHIEF	·
The state of the s	
THINNEW HANDEN	
. Minimum.	

Date: <u>12/29/07</u>	James D. Dale, Assignor
STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE	
County of Historough, ss.	June 29_, 2007
appeared James D. Dale, proved to me thro	e me, the undersigned notary public, personally ugh satisfactory evidence of identification, which be the person whose name is signed on the wledged to me that he/she signed it voluntarily    Word
STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE	1
County of Hilsboruph ss.	Jne 27, 2007
appeared Dirk A. Van der Merwe, proved to identification, which consisted of Nit Viv	e me, the undersigned notary public, personally one through satisfactory evidence of to be the person whose name nent, and acknowledged to me that he/she signed
Seal	Notary Public
WOOD THE STATE OF	My commission expires: 2.   . 2009
A CONTRACTOR OF THE	

1062/E77

Date: 7/3/2007	Kingston Owens, Assignor
STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE	
County of, ss.	, 2007
appeared Kingston Owens, proved to which consisted of	before me, the undersigned notary public, personall me through satisfactory evidence of identification,, to be the person whose name is signed of and acknowledged to me that he/she signed it
	•
Seal	Notary Public

01062/00E77 653888

PATENT REEL: 026337 FRAME: 0114

**RECORDED: 05/25/2011**